CH \$90.00 1678424

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM832944

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MTSM Acquisition LLC		09/29/2021	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Merlot Vango Tarping Solutions LLC
Street Address:	One PPG Place
Internal Address:	Suite 1660
City:	Pittsburgh
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15222
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1678424	PANEL-TARP
Registration Number:	3629738	MERLOT
Registration Number:	1481527	MERLOT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4129181100

Email: IPDocket@metzlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew J. Borges
Address Line 1: 535 Smithfield Street

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222-2305

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew J. Borges
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew J. Borges/
DATE SIGNED:	08/18/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=MTSM Acquisition LLC nct Merlot Vango Tarping Solutions LLC - Certificate of Amendment (Filed)(2958995.1)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008172 FRAME: 0073

source=MTSM Acquisition LLC nct Merlot Vango Tarping Solutions LLC - Certificate of Amendment (Filed)(2958995.1)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008172 FRAME: 0074

Entity# : 7359393 Date Filed : 09/30/2021 Pennsylvania Department of State

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS

Return document by mail to:	***************************************	;		00000000000000000000000000000000000000
	843665	Limited Partn	ership/Limited	ent - Domestic d Liability Company
Name RETURN PER		DSCB:	15-8622/8822	(rev. 2/2017)
Address INSTRUCTIONS ON EXPEDITE FORM				
City State	Zip Code		TCO21093	
Return document by email to:	0000000/			কুকুকুক্ত গলাক -
Read all instructions prior to comple	ting. This form may b	De st		
Fee: \$70				
Check one: Limited Partner	rship (§ 8622)	Limited Liabil	ity Company	(§ 8822)
In compliance with the requirem Certificate), the undersigned, desiring to Organization, hereby certifies that: 1. The name of the limited partnership/limited part	amend or restate its C	Certificate of Limited I	Partnership/C	
				
The date of filing of the original Certi	ficate of Limited Part	nership/Certificate of	Organization	ris:
09/09/2021				
Date (MM/DD/YYYY)				
3. The current registered office address a	is on file with the De	partment of State. Con	aplete part (c	i) OR (b) – not both:
(a) One PPG Place, Suite 1660,	Pittsburgh,	PA	15222	Allegheny
Number and street	City	State	Zip	County
(b) c/o:				
Name of Commercial Registered Of	fice Provider	——————————————————————————————————————	***************************************	County
4. Check, and if appropriate complete,	one of the following			
		nited liability annuan	e not footh is	full le se follower
* *			· ·	run, is as ionows.
The name of the limited liability com	pany is changed to Mer	tot Vango Tarping Soluti	ons LLC	
☐ The amendment adopted by the lattached hereto and made a part lattached hereto and made and lattached hereto and made and lattached hereto and lattached				TO COMPLETE AND ADDRESS AS
		mied naointy compan	y is set forth	in full in Exhibit A
5. Effective date of amendment (check,	hereof.	.eee.	5	in full in Exhibit A
5. Effective date of amendment (check, The amendment shall be effective) The amendment shall be effective	hereof. and if appropriate constants for this Constants.	omplete, one of the fol	lowing):	

PA DEPT OF STATE

SEP 3 0 2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 008172 FRAME: 0075

DSCB:15-8622/8822-2

6.	Check if the amendment restates the Certificate of Limited Partnership/Certificate of Organization:
	☐ The restated Certificate of Limited Partnership/Certificate of Organization supersedes the original Certificate of Limited Partnership/Certificate of Organization and all previous amendments thereto.
200	TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned limited partnership/limited liability company has caused this Certificate Amendment to be executed by a duly authorized person thereof this 29th day of September , 20 21.
	MTSM Acquisition LLC
	Name of Limited Partnership/Limited Liability Company
	/s/George Pilafas
	Signature
	President
	Title

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008172 FRAME: 0076

RECORDED: 08/18/2023